Assig Dire g P.O	ctor of nd Tr . Box	nts Recordation Services f the U.S. Patent ademark Office 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and T	F COMMERCE Trademark Office					
Alex	candr	ia, VA 22313-1450		<u> </u>	Attorney Docket No.	122888					
Please record the attached document.											
Tota	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(it Marc RAMET	25):	L'ORE 14 RU	d address of receiving party BAL E ROYALE PARIS, FRANCE	(ies):					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached?								
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) at ∐Yes ⊠						
ļ	\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger								
ļ		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name								
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: March 1	6, 2005								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	11/065,137	B. Patent N	Vo.(5)						
	Additional numbers attached?										
ļ	C. Title of Application: AN ASSEMBLY FOR PACKAGING AND DISPENSING LIQUID										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number	of applications and patents	involved: 1					
	Name: William P. Berridge			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, V Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703	928 A 22320 3-836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true continuous the original document. William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Klifton L. Kime Registration No. 42,733										

PATENT REEL: 016056 FRAME: 0675

Date ____

RECORDED: 04/12/2005

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Marc RAMET	(5)				
1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)				
. 4)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
	 , ,.,	(4)		(8)	<u>_</u>			
		to eacl	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	L'OREAL					
(10)		(10)	75008 Paris FRANCE					
		the en invent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	AN ASSEMBLY FO	DR PACKAGING AN DDISPENSING LIQUID				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	(Attorney Docket No. 122888)					
	••	for w		as (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Ser	ial Number 11/065,137				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February	24, 2005				
applica any applica the Ass claims reexam Patentis full rig and ag identif	applications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agroup in the invention of continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of a control of the Internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States result that to convey the entire interess that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned herication that may be necessation of this document.	ion, and a signee ma ces to exe division to in obtain the ces to executional Cores to per United Starting from the cest herein binding creby grant my or desi	ny patent(s) issuing the y deem necessary. oute all papers necessar, thereof, or any patent of ning evidence and goin oute all papers and documention for Protection form all affirmative act es patent to the Assign and requests the Commis- said application(s) to the assigned, and that he in him and his heirs, su is the firm of OLIFF & I rable in order to compli-	ssioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and a ne said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict accessors, assigns and legal representatives. BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further y with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	cerning crate with n with ne or di Letters that he has herewith.			
				ne date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	<u>03/46</u>	$-/2\infty$	55 Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date					(\$EAL)			
Date								
Date								
Date				Signature				
Date				Signature				
Date	·			Signature				
Date			 -	Signature				
	This assignment should ir, then it should be signed l	preferably before at l	be signed before: (a) a east two witnesses who					
Date		-		Witness				

PATENT **REEL: 016056 FRAME: 0676**